

Title Suit 31 of 2024

Order No. 1 dated 13.03.2024

The plaintiffs filed a petition under Section 80(2) of C.P.C.

The plaintiff has filed this suit against the defendants and has also claims some reliefs from the BL&LRO Udaynarayanpur, SD&LRO – Ulubria and DL&LRO – Howrah and as such they have filed petition under Section 80(2) C.P.C.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Heard. Considered.

After perusal of the record it is seen that the plaintiffs have agitated some reliefs from the Government of West Bengal i.e. BL&LRO Udaynarayanpur, SD&LRO – Ulubria and DL&LRO – Howrah. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submitted that they are in urgent need of relief and if they wait for service of notice then the result of the suit will be frustrated, that will cause irreparable loss and injury. Considering this urgent need this Court is of the opinion that the leave be granted to the plaintiff to institute the suit without serving prior notice upon the state.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

That the petition u/S 80 (2) C.P.C. is hereby allowed without any order as to costs.

The plaintiffs are given the leave to institute the suit without serving prior notice on defendant Nos. 6, 7 & 8.

DA is directed to act accordingly.

To date.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah